

**Press Release** 

## Foshan Gas (Towngas China Member Company) Listing Approval Granted

(22 September 2017) Towngas China Company Limited (Towngas China) is pleased to announce that Foshan Gas Group Co., Ltd. (Foshan Gas), an associated company of Towngas China has been granted the approval for listing in Shenzhen Stock Exchange by China Securities Regulatory Commission. Towngas China always supports its member companies to gain listing status, which can bring benefits in terms of facilitation in business development, improvement in corporate governance and enhancement in transparency.

## **About Towngas China Company Limited**

Towngas China Company Limited is a Hong Kong-listed investment holding company (Stock Code: 1083). Its controlling shareholder is The Hong Kong and China Gas Company Limited (Stock Code: 3). Towngas China's business operations now span 19 provinces, autonomous regions and municipality and there are more than 100 projects in its business portfolio.

Towngas China focuses on the sales and distribution of piped gas in mainland China including the provision of piped gas, construction of gas pipelines, the operation of city gas pipeline networks, the operation of gas fuel automobile refilling stations, and the sale of gas household appliances.

## About Foshan Gas Group Co., Ltd.

Foshan Gas Group Co., Ltd. was established in 1993. It focuses on the sales and distribution of natural gas, the design and construction of pipeline, and etc. In 2016, the piped gas sold is 1.163 billion m<sup>3</sup>. Towngas China invested in Foshan Gas in 2004 and currently holds 43% of its stake.

## For media enquiries, please contact:

Corporate Affairs Department
Towngas China Company Limited
Tel: 2963 3135 Fax: 2516 7368